
W-3109
C-347

McCormick Rood
Charlottesville, Virg iniaREPORTCOMPLETIONWELL

OF V IR GI N I A

AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DIV IS ION OF'MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADD RESS,
JAMES L . CALVER. COMMISSIONER

WATE R

CO M MON WEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF CONS ERVATI ON

MAILING ADDRESS,

Br " 3667
C ottesvtlie, VA 22903

Box 1537

Mail inQ Addre ss: Sal isbury , Maryland 21801Perdue Foods , Inc.OWNER: _.:..::;==-:...=:=:!.-==-=-- _

23212

TENANT: Perdue Foods, Inc.

DRI L L ER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.

Mailin~

Mailinq

Add ress:Accomac « Virqiiu"'·"a _
P. O. Box 1476

AddressRichmond , Virginia

Nor thwes t90 feet
2 , 0 XOIi4J(X_~:=":~='-=- ( d irection) ofAp p r o x .Accomac , CountyWELL LOCAT ION: County __~==':..L~== _

Rt. 13 70

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DIS TANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERE NCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWN S, RIVERS, ETC. - ON
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTH ER MAP.)

DATE STARTED : 6/17 /7 0 DATE COM PLETE D : 7/13/70

TYPE OF DRILL R I G USE D: Rotary TOTA L DE P T H 325 fee '

WATER L EVE L : St and 5 26 fee t b e lo w sur fa c e OR

has NA TU R AL f I o w of go lion s per m inute .

Y I E L D T E S T: Met hod Turbine HOL E SI Z E: 22 In c he s f rom 0 10 119 f e tot

Or o wd own 90' 3 " f e et 19 Inc h e s fr om 119 10 31 0 feet

)
Ro t e 503 go l. m in . 9 7/8 In c he s fr o m~to 325 f ee lper

Durat i on 24 hrs . ,__min . SCREEN SIZE: 8 i nc he s fr om 202 to 238 fee t

WATER Z ONE S : from 202 to 238 t e e t 8 in c he s from 258 t o 294 f ec I

from 258 to 294 f e e t i nch e s fr om - -- t o feet

from to f e e t CASE SIZE: 10 In ch e s f r o m + 2 10 202 feet

WATER : Colo r clear To s t e 8 inch e s f r om 238 t o 258 f e e t

Odor none T em p . of 8
inch es fr om 294 to 300 fee t

WELL TO SUPPLY: (check on e ) Hom e GRO U T I N G: Meth o d Pre ssure

Farm Town Schoo l Ma ter ial Cement & Wate'iJept h 130 fee t

Indus tr y XX Ot h e r PU MP : Type

WATER ANAL YSIS A V A I LAB L E : Ye.~ N0 ___ Cap ac i t y gal per m m

Depth of i nt ake feet

FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPL ES MAY BE SH IPPED TO THIS
FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST )

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes..21-N o _

( DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COL LECTED AT 10

OFFICE EXPRE SS COL LE CT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE

Well P-3Electric log ranARK S: £<.,!,=!<£..J&...~;L.J'-'!LL-=-_l!.I~~=..2. _R

(LOG OF WELL) OVER



LOG
7/9/70Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc .FURNISHEO BY : _---''-''-'==-----''-_-=--__---'_=---' DATE :_.:...!....::!....:....=. _

DEPTH
lfe el l

FROM T O

0 5
5 10

10 30
30 40
40 70
70 100 ,

100 1 25
12 5 150
150 200
200 220
220 250
250 26 0
260 280
280 300
300 310
310 325

TY PE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED

(g rovel , c l~YI et c., ha rdness, COIOf, etc.I

ir
Brown and gray clay
White ' sa nd
Gray sand
Gr ay s and shells
White sand shel ls
Gray sand shel l s
Blue clay
She l l s - s ome sa nd
Gray s and - shells
Some sand - she l l s
Shells - sand
Sand , clay, she l ls
Shell - sand
Sa nd , some shells
She lls
Shells - clay

• j

RE MARKS

(wat er, covino, sh ot, scre en, samp le , etc.'

).

, " .

, ,.

)

(Us e add it iona l f orm s jf nece ssary)



VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903

Water:XX Exploratory:

INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1

Da t e rec1d: 9-21-70 Date Processed: 3- 12- 71

PROPERTY: Perdue Foods (Pr od. Wel l #3 )

COMPANY: Sydnor Hydrodynamics

COUNTY: Acc omack (Accomac)

C-347
Well Repos i t ory No. : W- 3109

sample Interval : from 0

Number of samples: 31

Total Depth: 325 '

Oil or Gas :

t o: 325

)

From-To

0-10
10-20
20-30
30-40
40- 50

50- 60
60- 70

80-90
90- 100

100-110
110- 120
120-130
130-140
140-150

150-160
160-170
17 0-180
180-190
190-200

200- 210
210-2 20
220-230
230- 240
240-250

250- 260
260-270

From-To From-To From-To From-To

270-280
280-290
290- 300

) 300- 310
310- 325

Al l intervals have both washed and unwa shed samp l es .



Owner :
Driller:
County:

Perdue Foods #3
Sydnor
Accomack

w# 3109
C# 347
Total Depth: 325 '
Quad :
Elev:

Depth
(feet)

0-10

10-20

20- 30

30-40

40-50

50-60

60-70

)
70-8 0

80-90

90-1 00

100 - 110

110 -120

120- 1 30

130-140

140-15 0

)

WELL LOG

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 7/1); medium, sub-angular; very
well sorted ; quartz; 4% fine black glauconite; garnet.

Sand - as above , except: fine to granule ; poor sorting;
spa rse glauconite; few c lay cla sts.

Sand - as above, except: few sand clasts; 7% fine shell
f r agments; leaf debri s.

Sand - as above, except: very fine to coarse; 10% very fine
glauc onite - black; 3% f ine she ll f ragments.

Sand - as above, except: modera te s ort i ng; 5% g lauconi te ;
20% Mulina Conges ta - s howi ng color .

Sand - a s above , except : medi um to very coarse ; 3% g lauconite ;
rare shel l fragments .

Sa nd - a s above , except: fi ne t o v e ry coar se ; poor sorting;
2% glauconite.

No s amp le.

Sand - l i ght olive gr ay (5Y 6/2); spars e c lay c lasts ; fine to
medium; same coarse a nd very coarse; moderately well s orted;
5% g l a uconit e; rare shell bits.

Sand - as above , except : (5Y 5/2); 20% shell fragments ;
echinoderm spines .

Sand - as above, except : very fine to very c oarse; mo de ra t e
sorting; 7% shel l f ragments; mica.

Sand - a s above , except: moderate clay .

Gr avel - "s alt and pepper ;" 50%+ pebbles, 8mm ; sparse clay ;
sand as above , poorly sorted; few shells and f ragments 
ga stropod, Anachis Mi l l er i ; Mulina.

Gravel - a s above , except : 95 % gravel.

Grave l - a s above, except: 80% gr avel; sand as above ; 10 %
shell f ragments .



)

Owner :

Depth
(feet)

Perdue Foods #3 -2- W# 3109

150-160

160-170

170 -180

180-190

190-200

200-210

210-220

220- 230

230- 240

) 240- 250

250-260

26 0-270

270- 280

280-290

290- 300

300- 310

310-325

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1); spars e clay clasts ; medium
t o very coarse; sub-angular; s ome gr anu l e s ; moderate sorting;
quartz ; 7% g l auc oni t e ; 5% shell fragments.

Sa nd - as above, except: very fine to v ery coarse ; poor
s orting; few shells.

Sand - as above, except: 15% shell fragments .

Sand - as above, except: 10 % shell fragments .

Sand - as above, except: very sparse clay clasts ; 7% shell
fragments.

Sand - as above , except : moderate sorting .

Gravel - " s al t and p epp e r ; " 80% pebbles (lOrnrn); sand as
above ; 10%~ s he l l fragments.

Gravel - as above, except: 15 % shell fragments ; some pebbles.

"Hash" - II s a l t and pepper;1I 7 0% shell fragments; sand as
above; pyrite.

"Hash" - as abov e.

"Hash ll
- as above, except: 50% shell fragments.

"Hash" - as above, e xcept : sparse amount quartzite .

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1 ) ; f i ne to coarse, sub
angular; some very coarse; moderate sorting ; quartz; 7 %
glauconite, fine, black; 15 % shell fragments.

Sa nd - as above , except : 10% shell fragments .

Sand - as above, except : 15 % shell fragments.

Gravel - salt and pepper; 5% quartzite - shell c l a s t s ; rest
pebble (angular and rounded) gravel; no sand.

Gravel - as above, except : 2% sand as above ; few shell
fragments •

Logged by : J. K. Polzin
May 9, 1980




